
Link to the Fee Portal 
Fee Code 

Provisional admission list of the candidates of Certificate Course in Persian for the academic session 
2025-26. The list is based on basis of marks obtained in 10+2/Pre University exams. The provisional 
admission list has been approved in the meeting of Board of Control held on 23-07-2025 at 10:30 a.m. 
as per guidelines, rules and regulations given in the Handbook of Information P.U, Chandigarh. 

*Fees to be submitted by the Candidate 
who passed the 10+2 examination from 
(PSEB,CBSE,ICSE,Haryana Board & Himachal Board): 

*Fees to be submitted by the Candidate 
who passed the 10+2 examination from 
(Other Bcard fromn the aforesaid) 

Sr. 
No. 

Total Seats under General Category :17 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

yurT2s]g 55 

Total Seats in Certificate Course in Persian : 29+3 NRI+1 Foreign National 

7 

8 

Certificate Course in Persian (Session : 2026-26) 
Provisional Admission List (Overall) 

12 

13 

14 
15 

Application 
Number 

62514004618 

2514011440 

2514012432 
2514011906 

2514012431 

2514012419 

10 2514008572 
112514004434 

2514012701 
2514013225 
2514007861 

2514013118 

DEPARTMBNT OF URDU 

2514013450 

2514004439 
16 2514007168 

172514002785 

Category 

GEN 

GEN 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 
BAS 

GEN 

GEN 

2514011864 GEN 

GEN 
BC, BAS 

GEN 
GEN 

Ret. 

BC 

GEN 

GEN 
BAS 

Name of the Candidate 

BHAI HARSHDEEP SiNGH 
CHAHA 

GULNAAZ KAUR 
TARANJOT KAUR DHILLON 

MANJ!T SINGH 
PRADEEP NEGI 
KIRATPAL 
JATINDERJEET SINGH 

MOHIT SHARMA 
SARABJEET KAUR DHILLON 

ARMAAN KAMBOJ 
ASKET KAUR 

NISHANT VERMA 

D-Ueo]a s a2 

ASHBIR SINGH 
AMITOJ SINGH 
SHAHBAZ SINGH BRAR 
GAGANPREET SINGH 
SUKHMAN SINGH 

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in 
T0480 

Rs. 13630/ 

Rs.15830/ 

Father Name 

JATINDER SINGH 
CHAHAL 

GURPREET SINGH 

DAVINDER SINGH 
DHILLON 
ANGREJ SINGH 

ISHER CHAND 

JASVINDER SINGH 

FAUJA SINGH 

LALIT SHARMA 

JUJHAR SINGH 
DAULAT RAM 

KARAMJIT SINGH 

MANOHAR LAL 

RAVINDER SINGH 

MUKHINDER SINGH 

GURSHER SINGH 

AMRIK SINGH 

BALWINDER S!NGH 

Overal! 
Marks 

94.6 

91.8 
90 

88.2 

87.8 

87.66 

87.4 
87 

85 

83.4 

83 

82.2 

81.6 

80.8 



Overall Waiting List: 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 
36 

37 
38 

2514014189 

2514012552 

2514012523 
2514012542 

2514012920 
2514013055 

2514000793 
2514011038 

2314012495 

2514012310 

2514008934 
251401 I596 

2514011972 
2514012606 GEN 

2514012612 

2514009091 

2514010852 

2514014201 

2514003667 

2514008115 

2514002778 

2514012580 

2514013694 

2514008326 
2514006168 

2514012279 

2514009562 

2514014396 

2514012645 

2514012721 

2514005931 

2514003206 

2514009825 

2514014236 
2514009198 

2514004654 
2514008251 

2514012032 

GEN 

2514007752 

BAS, RAS 
SC 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 

GEN 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
BC 

GEN 
SC, RAS 

GEN 
SC 

GEN 

SC 

GEN 
BC 

GEN 
GEN 

GEN 
GEN 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
SC 

RAS 

GEN 
SC 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
CEN 
GEN 

GUNEEK SIDHU 

SEHAJPREET KAUR 
GURDARSHAN SINGH 
ALAMJIT SINGH SIDHU 

CHAMANPREET SINGH 

KARANVIR SINGH 

AMANPREET SINGH 

GURTEJ SINGH 

MANOJ KUMAR 

PARAMVIR SINGH 

ANURAG 
SAGAR SINGH 

SIMRANJIT KAUR 

SHANI KUMAR 
GAGANDEEP SINGH 
HARMANJEET SINGH 
SIMRAN KARWAL 

SUKHCHAIN SINGH 

EKROOP SINGH SIDHU 

MOHIT 

DEVASH SINGLA 
SAHIBJOT SINGH 
ABHISHEK RAVISH 

HARNEET SINGH 

KOMAL 

RUPINDER SINGH 

HARWINDER SINGH 
JAGMEET SINGH 

RAVNEET KAUR 
JASHANPREET SINGH 
BOOTA SINGH 

AMITESHWAR SINGH 
DHILLON 
JASPREET SINGH 
JAGRAJ SINGH 
PUNEET JINDAL 
AARUSHI JASWAL 

GURTEJ SINGH 
SUKHMANDEEP SINGH 
GAGANDEEP KAUR 

KANWÁR GURPREET 
SIDHÚ 
RAJINDER SINGH 

MUKHTIAR SINGH 

MALVINDER SINGH 

SURINDER SINGH 

GURNAM SINGH 

RAJ DEVINDER SINGH 

RACHHPAL SINGH 

AMAR SINGH 

AMRIK SINGH 

SURESH PAL 

SUKHDEV SINGH 

UPKAR SINGH 
MANGAT RAM 

GURMEJ SINGH 

JAGJEET SINGH 
RAJINDER PARSHAD 

KARWAL 

RAJA SINGH 

GURMA!L SINGH 

SATBIR 

DURGA DASS 

SUDAGAR SINGH 
RAM NIWAS 

MAJAR SINGH 
RAKESH 

BALWINDER SINGH 
KUJINDER SINGH 
HARJEET SINGH 

BÁLWINDER SINGH 
NISHAN SINGH 

PRITAM SINGH 
CHARANJIT SINGH 
DHILLON 

JASBEER SINGH 

GURMAIL SINGH 
VIJAY KUMAR 
VIKRAM JASWAL 
AMRITPAL SINGH 

MANJIT SINGH 
MITHU SINGH 

80.6 

80.6 
80 

78.8 
78.2 
78 
78 

77.6 
76.8 
76 

75.4 
74.88 

74 

74 
73.2 

73.11 

72.66 

72.4 
71.8 

71.4 

714 

71.2 

71 

71 
70.717 

69 

68.22 

67.8 
67.8 

67.33 

67.2 

66.4 

66.22 

65.55 
65 

64.04 

64 

63.6 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 
46 

47 

48 

4 
50 

51 
52 

53 

54 
55 

56 

57 

58 
59 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

4 

2514009134 

5 

2514013919 
2514012527 

1 

2514012383 

2514008226 

1 

2514012296 

2514012073 
2514008172 
2514012435 

2514014185 
2514011740 

2514013129 
2514013467 
2514010573 

2514014422 
2514014141 

2514005803 

2514004717 
2514010841 

2514011129 

2514012523 
2514011596 

2514009091 

2514014201 

2514005931 

2514014236 

2514008226 

2514004717 

GEN 

2514011129 

GEN 
GEN 

2514012310 

GEN 
SC 

2514008115 

GEN 
GEN 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
GEN 

Waiting List of SC Category: 

GEN 
GEN 
GEN 
GEN 

Under various Reserve Categories: 

GEN 

Students admitted under SC Category against: 04 seats 

SC 

GEN 

SC 

SC 

SC, RAS 
SC 
SC 

SC 
SC 
SC 

SC 
SC 

Waiting List of BC Category: 

CHIRÁG VANSH 

BC 

PRABHMANJOT 

HARPREET SINGH 

BC 

KARANDEEP SINGH PUNIA 

AMANPREET SINGH 
LOVEPREET SINGH BRAR 

ROBINPREET SINGH BRAR 

JASHANDEEP SINGH 

JODH SINGH 
MANJEET SINGH 

VISHAL GUPTA 
DAMANPREET SINGH 

GURVIR SINGH 

SUSHMA 
NEHA MALIK 

AJAIB SINGH 
ABHINANDAN SHARMA 

MANDEEP SINGH 
DHRUV SHARMA 

HARINDER SINGH 

GURDARSHAN SINGH 

SHANI KUMAR 
HARMANJEET SINGH 

SUKHCHAIN SINGH 

BOOTA SINGH 

JAGRAJ SINGH 
AMANPREET SINGH 

MANDEEP SINGH 
HARINDER SINGH 

SAGAR SINGH 

SATISH KUMAR 

JAGTAR SINGH 

JASWINDER SINGH 
AJBINDER SINGH PUNIA 

NIRMAL SINGH 

MOHIT 

JAGMEET SINGH 

RUPINDER SINGH BRAR 

GURPARTAP SINGH 

MANJEET SINGH 

AMAR SINGH 

JN GUPTA 

SUKHDEV SINGH 

DILBAG SINGH 

DAULAT RAM 

MR ASHWANI MALIK 

AJIT SINGH 

ASHOK SHARMA 

Students admitted under BC Category against : 01 seats 

AVTAR SINGH 
RAJESH KUMAR 

SHARMA 

GURMAIL SINGH 

MUKHTIAR SINGH 

MANGAT RAM 

JAGJEET SINGH 

RAJA SINGH 

PRITAM SINGH 

GURMAIL SINGH 
NIRMAL SINGH 
AVTAR SINGH 

GURMAIL SINGH 

SUKHDEV SINGH 

SATBIR 

63.6 

63.6 

63.4 

63 

62.66 
62.6 
60.6 

60.6 

60 

60 

59.2 
57.4 
57 

56.4 
54 

53.33 
52.8 
51 

48.6 

48 

80 

74 

73.11 

72.66 

67.33 

66.22 
62.66 

51 

48 

74.88 

71.8 



Students admitted under BAS Category against:02 seats (01 seat lying vacant) 
2514012552 BAS, 

RAS 
1 

1 

Students admitted under RAS Category against : 02 seats (01 seat lying vacant) 
2514012552 BAS, 

2 2514011596 

1 
Waiting List of RAS Category: 

2514003206 

SEHAJPREET KAUR 

RAS 

SC, RAS SHANI KUMAR 

RAS 

SEHAJPREET KAUR 

AMITESHWAR SINGH 
DHILLON 

RAJINDER SINGH 

RAJINDER SINGH 

MANGAT RAM 

CHARANJIT SINGH 

DHILLON 

Student admitted under 0GC Category against: 01 seat- (01 Seat Lying Vacant) 

| Sports Category against: 01 seat 

Student admitted under FREEDOM FIGHTER Category against: 02 Seats 
(02 Seats Lying Vacant) 

Student admitted under ST Category against: 02 seat -(02 Seats are Lying Vacant) 

80.6 

Student admitted under DEFENCE Category against : 01 seat- (01 Seat Lying Vacant) 

Student admitted under PHYSICALLY HANDICAP Category against : 01 Seat 
(01 Seat Lying Vacant) 

80.6 

74 

This is to certify that the Provisional Merit List has been prepared in accordance with the 

rules and regulations of Panjab University, Chandigarh. The Board of Control, 

denartment of Urdu has recomnended unanimously the list of candidates for admission 

67.2 

Student admitted under RIOT VICTIM Category against : 02 Seats- (02 Seats Lying 
Vacant) 



to the Certificate Course in Persian for the academic kession 2025-26 & no candidates 

were physically present due to without counseling admission. 

Members of Board of Control: 

Prof. Sarabjit Singh 
Department of 
Punjabi 

Department of Urdu, 
Panjab University, 
Chandigarh 

Caa 

talean aom 
dapovteat 

1. rees to be deposited by. 

Prof. Ashok Kumar 
Department of Hindi 

em paye o- ltos, as seegmasdad 

aiting list be operational 
from..AloO 

2. uicad rnerit list on online noice board of the 

Dr. Saifur Rahman 

Department of 
Community Education 
& Disability Study 

department as well as on 
6admissions.puchd.ac.in 

Dr. Arijit Dakshi 
Department of German 

DUI for approval Please 
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