DUE-I 125/2055 Ref. No : D-URD/25/212 24/7/25 Dated : 23-JULY-2025

DEPARTMENT OF URDU

Certificate Course in Persian (Session: 2025-26)

Provisional Admission List (Overall)

Provisional admission list of the candidates of Certificate Course in Persian for the academic session 2025-26. The list is based on basis of marks obtained in 10+2/Pre University exams. The provisional admission list has been approved in the meeting of Board of Control held on 23-07-2025 at 10:30 a.m. as per guidelines, rules and regulations given in the Handbook of Information P.U, Chandigarh.

Link to the Fee Portal

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in

Fee Code

T0480

*Fees to be submitted by the Candidate who passed the 10+2 examination from

(PSEB, CBSE, ICSE, Haryana Board & Himachal Board):

Rs. 13630/-

*Fees to be submitted by the Candidate who passed the 10+2 examination from

(Other Board from the aforesaid)

Rs.15830/-

Total Seats in Certificate Course in Persian: 29+3 NRI + 1 Foreign National

Total Seats under General Category: 17

Sr. No.	Application Number	Category	Name of the Candidate	Father Name	Overall Marks
1	2514011440	GEN	BHAI HARSHDEEP SINGH CHAHAL	JATINDER SINGH CHAHAL	94.6
2	2514012432	GEN	GULNAAZ KAUR	GURPREET SINGH	91.8
3	2514011906	GEN	TARANJOT KAUR DHILLON	DAVINDER SINGH DHILLON	90
4	2514012431	GEN	MANJIT SINGH	ANGREJ SINGH	88.2
5	2514012419	GEN	PRADEEP NEGI	ISHER CHAND	87.8
6	2514004618	BAS	KIRATPAL	JASVINDER SINGH	87.66
7	2514012701	GEN	JATINDERJEET SINGH	FAUJA SINGH	87.4
8	2514013225	GEN	MOHIT SHARMA	LALIT SHARMA	87
9	2514007861	GEN	SARABJEET KAUR DHILLON	JUJHAR SINGH	85
10	2514008572	BC, BAS	ARMAAN KAMBOJ	DAULAT RAM	85
11	2514004434	GEN	ASKET KAUR	KARAMJIT SINGH	83.4
12	2514013118	GEN	NISHANT VERMA	MANOHAR LAL	83
13	2514011864	GEN	ASHBIR SINGH	RAVINDER SINGH	82.2
14	2514013450	BC	AMITOJ SINGH	MUKHINDER SINGH	81.6
15	2514004439	GEN	SHAHBAZ SINGH BRAR	GURSHER SINGH	81
16	2514007168	GEN	GAGANPREET SINGH	AMRIX SINGH	SI
17	2514002785	BAS	SUKHMAN SINGH	BALWINDER SINGH	80.8

Alla 5/2005

(2/5/8)

eran	2514014189	GEN	GUNEEK SIDHU	SIDHU	80.
1			- WALID	RAJINDER SINGH	80.
2	2514012552	BAS, RAS	SEHAJPREET KAUR	MUKHTIAR SINGH	80
3	2514012523	SC	GURDARSHAN SINGH	MALVINDER SINGH	78.
4	2514012542	GEN	ALAMJIT SINGH SIDHU	SURINDER SINGH	78.
5	2514012920	GEN	CHAMANPREET SINGH	GURNAM SINGH	78
6	2514013055	GEN	KARANVIR SINGH	RAJ DEVINDER SINGH	78
7	2514011972	GEN	AMANPREET SINGH		77.
8	2514012606	GEN	GURTEJ SINGH	RACHHPAL SINGH	76.
9	2514000793	GEN	MANOJ KUMAR	AMAR SINGH	76
10	2514011038	GEN	PARAMVIR SINGH	AMRIK SINGH	-
11	2514012495	GEN	ANURAG	SURESH PAL	75.
12	2514012310	BC	SAGAR SINGH	SUKHDEV SINGH	74.8
13	2514008934	GEN	SIMRANJIT KAUR	UPKAR SINGH	74
14	2514011596	SC, RAS	SHANI KUMAR	MANGAT RAM	74
15	2514012612	GEN	GAGANDEEP SINGH	GURMEJ SINGH	73.
16	2514009091	SC	HARMANJEET SINGH	JAGJEET SINGH	73.1
17	2514010852	GEN .	SIMRAN KARWAL	RAJINDER PARSHAD KARWAL	73
18	2514014201	SC	SUKHCHAIN SINGH	RAJA SINGH	72.6
19	2514003667	GEN	EKROOP SINGH SIDHU	GURMAIL SINGH	72.4
20	2514008115	BC	MOHIT	SATBIR	71.8
21	2514002778	GEN #	DEVASH SINGLA	DURGA DASS	71.
22	2514012580	GEN	SAHIBJOT SINGH	SUDAGAR SINGH	71.
23	2514013694	GEN	ABHISHEK RAVISH	RAM NIWAS	71.
24	2514008326	GEN	HARNEET SINGH	MAJAR SINGH	71
25	2514006168	GEN	KOMAL	RAKESH	71
26	2514012279	GEN	RUPINDER SINGH	BALWINDER SINGH	70.7
27	2514009562	GEN	HARWINDER SINGH	KULJINDER SINGH	69
28	2514014396	GEN	JAGMEET SINGH	HARJEET SINGH	68.2
29	2514012645	GEN	RAVNEET KAUR	BALWINDER SINGH	67.
30	2514012721	GEN	JASHANPREET SINGH	NISHAN SINGH	67.
31	2514005931	SC	BOOTA SINGH	PRITAM SINGH	67.3
32	2514003206	RAS	AMITESHWAR SINGH DHILLON	CHARANJIT SINGH DHILLON	67.
33	2514009825	GEN	JASPREET SINGH	JASBEER SINGH	66.4
34	2514014236	SC	JAGRAJ SINGH	GURMAIL SINGH	66.2
35	2514009198	GEN	PUNEET JINDAL	VUAY KUMAR	65.5
36	2514004654	GEN	AARUSHI JASWAL		65
37	2514008251	GEN	GURTEJ SINGH	VIKRAM JASWAL	64.04
38	2514012032	GEN	SUKHMANDEEP SINGH	AMRITPAL SINGH	64
39	2514007752	GEN	GAGANDEEP KAUR	MANJIT SINGH MITHU SINGH	63.6

ANN

		1 - 11	\TY	
7.57.4000124	CTD!	1777	The state of the s	63.6
			The state of the s	63.6
and the second second second second		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		63.4
	The second secon	HARPREET SINGH		63
	GEN		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	62.66
2514008226	SC		The state of the s	62.6
2514012296	GEN			60.6
2514012073	GEN	ROBINPREET SINGH BRAR	The second secon	60.6
2514008172	GEN	JASHANDEEP SINGH		60
2514012435	GEN	JODH SINGH	The second secon	
2514014185	GEN	MANJEET SINGH	And the second s	60
2514011740	GEN	VISHAL GUPTA	and the state of t	59.2
2514013129	GEN	DAMANPREET SINGH	SUKHDEV SINGH	57.4
2514013467		Control of the second of the s	DILBAG SINGH	57
The state of the s	35522	- And a second distribution of the second se	DAULAT RAM	56.4
70.000		The state of the s	MR ASHWANI MALIK	54
			AJIT SINGH	53.33
The second secon		The second secon	ASHOK SHARMA	52.8
The second secon	1000000		AVTAR SINGH	51
			The state of the s	48.6
2314010041	GEN	DINOT STANIA		. 1950.00
2514011129	SC	HARINDER SINGH	and the body of the second sec	48
	2514012073 2514008172 2514012435 2514014185	2514013919 GEN 2514012527 GEN 2514012383 GEN 2514008226 SC 2514012296 GEN 2514012073 GEN 2514012073 GEN 2514012435 GEN 2514012435 GEN 2514014185 GEN 2514011740 GEN 2514013129 GEN 2514013129 GEN 2514013467 GEN 2514010573 GEN 2514014422 GEN 2514014141 GEN 2514005803 GEN 2514004717 SC 2514010841 GEN	2514013919 GEN PRABHMANJOT 2514012527 GEN HARPREET SINGH 2514012383 GEN KARANDEEP SINGH PUNIA 2514008226 SC AMANPREET SINGH BRAR 2514012296 GEN LOVEPREET SINGH BRAR 2514012073 GEN ROBINPREET SINGH BRAR 251401872 GEN JASHANDEEP SINGH 2514012435 GEN JODH SINGH 2514014185 GEN MANJEET SINGH 2514011740 GEN VISHAL GUPTA 2514013129 GEN DAMANPREET SINGH 2514013467 GEN GURVIR SINGH 2514010573 GEN SUSHMA 2514014141 GEN AJAIB SINGH 2514005803 GEN ABHINANDAN SHARMA 2514004717 SC MANDEEP SINGH 2514010841 GEN DHRUV SHARMA	2514013919 GEN CHIRAG VANSH 2514013919 GEN PRABHMANJOT JAGTAR SINGH 2514012527 GEN HARPREET SINGH JASWINDER SINGH 2514012383 GEN KARANDEEP SINGH PUNIA 2514008226 SC AMANPREET SINGH NIRMAL SINGH 2514012296 GEN LOVEPREET SINGH BRAR 2514012073 GEN ROBINPREET SINGH BRAR RUPINDER SINGH BRAR 2514008172 GEN JASHANDEEP SINGH GURPARTAP SINGH 2514012435 GEN JODH SINGH MANJEET SINGH 2514014185 GEN MANJEET SINGH AMAR SINGH 2514011740 GEN VISHAL GUPTA JIN GUPTA 2514013129 GEN DAMANPREET SINGH SUKHDEV SINGH 2514013467 GEN GURVIR SINGH DILBAG SINGH 2514010573 GEN SUSHMA DAULAT RAM 2514014422 GEN NEHA MALIK MR ASHWANI MALIK 2514014141 GEN AJAIB SINGH AJIT SINGH 2514005803 GEN ABHINANDAN SHARMA ASHOK SHARMA 2514004717 SC MANDEEP SINGH RAJESH KUMAR 2514010841 GEN DHRUV SHARMA

Under various Reserve Categories:

Students admitted under SC Category against: 04 seats

1	2514012523	SC	GURDARSHAN SINGH	MUKHTIAR SINGH	80
2	2514011596	SC, RAS	SHANI KUMAR	MANGAT RAM	74
3	2514009091	SC	HARMANJEET SINGH	JAGJEET SINGH	73.11
4	2514014201	SC	SUKHCHAIN SINGH	RAJA SINGH	72.66

Waiting List of SC Category:

CLICIA	C Dille of Do Course	0	The second of th		
1	2514005931	SC	BOOTA SINGH	PRITAM SINGH	67.33
2	2514014236	SC	JAGRAJ SINGH	GURMAIL SINGH	66.22
3	2514008226	SC	AMANPREET SINGH	NIRMAL SINGH	62.66
4	2514004717	SC	MANDEEP SINGH	AVTAR SINGH	51
5	2514011129	SC	HARINDER SINGH	GURMAIL SINGH	48

Students admitted under BC Category against: 01 seats

1	2514012310	BC	SAGAR SINGH	SUKHDEV SINGH	74.88

Waiting List of BC Category:

1	2514008115	BC	MOHIT	SATBIR	71.8
---	------------	----	-------	--------	------

Assim

Students admitted under BAS Category against: 92 seats (01 seat lying vacant)

-		THE REAL PROPERTY.	Category against.	1	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
1	2514012552	BAS, RAS	SEHAJPREET KAUR		RAJINDER SINGH	80.6

Students admitted under RAS Category against: 02 seats (01 seat lying vacant)

1	2514012552	BAS, RAS	SEHAJPREET KAUR	RAJINDER SINGH	80.6
2	2514011596	SC, RAS	SHANI KUMAR	MANGAT RAM	74

Waiting List of RAS Category:

1	2514003206	RAS	AMITESHWAR SINGH	CHARANJIT SINGH	67.2
			DHILLON	DHILLON	

Student admitted under ST Category against: 02 seat - (02 Seats are Lying Vacant)

Student admitted under DEFENCE Category against: 01 seat- (01 Seat Lying Vacant)

Student admitted under OGC Category against: 01 seat- (01 Seat Lying Vacant)

Student admitted under FREEDOM FIGHTER Category against: 02 Seats (02 Seats Lying Vacant)

Student admitted under RIOT VICTIM Category against: 02 Seats- (02 Seats Lying Vacant)

Student admitted under PHYSICALLY HANDICAP Category against: 01 Seat (01 Seat Lying Vacant)

Sports Category against: 01 seat

This is to certify that the Provisional Merit List has been prepared in accordance with the rules and regulations of Panjah University, Chandigarh, The Board of Control, department of Urdu has recommended unanimously the list of candidates for admission

Jan 1-

to the Certificate Course in Persian for the academic session 2025-26 & no candidates were physically present due to without counseling admission.

Members of Board of Control:

Prof. Sarabjit Singh Department of Punjabi Prof. Ashok Kumar Department of Hindi

Dr. Saifur Rahman
Department of
Community Education
& Disability Study

Dr. Arijit Dakshi Department of German

Chairperson 257
Department of Urdu,
Panjab University,
Chandigarh

Actualisation and waiting that Acts DUI for approval Please Cardicalin facin page No. 1 tos, as secumended aley the Bol, approved, an fur seuler.

In affidavit / Unductating the as in comported in HBi- nox, page No. 129, peut-C, shall see taken fecom all als candidates a other deportment.

Waiting list be operational from 9907 hours

waiting list be operational from 9907 hours

was mark list on online notice board of the department as well as on estimated as puchd.ac.in

-AUI 25/7/25